Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 11-22	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RE.			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tune 1031			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
REM Technologies, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: REM Chemicals, Inc. Internal Address:		
\rightarrow	Name: REM Chemicals, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 325 West Queen Street		
X Corporation- State: Connecticut	City: Southinton		
Other	State: Connecticut		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 06489		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XX No			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) September, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship Connecticut, USA		
<u> </u>	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Lhange of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,375,347, 1,375,346 and 1,522,273		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing FERROMIL, REM and MAGALLOY			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Doman, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 120.00		
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Fast Hartford	8. Payment Information:		
0(100	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5016		
State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06108</u> Phone Number: <u>860-528-0772</u>	Expiration Date 10/2008 5028982		
Fax Number: 860-528-0755	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: ATTYDRM@AOL.COM	Authorized User Name Ira S. Dorman		
9. Signature:	November 16, 2005		
1/21/2045 DRYRNE 00000135 1375347 Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover 2		
Of FC:8521 Ira S Dorman To 30 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT **REM Technologies**, Inc. (the "Assignor") for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, received to Assignor's full satisfaction from **REM Chemicals**, Inc. (the "Assignee"), does hereby sell, transfer, assign, convey and deliver unto Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, the following:

1. The following trademarks and all registrations of such trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and all claims for infringement or breach thereof:

	Trademark	Registration Number	Date of Registration
Ferromil®		1,375,347	December 17, 1985
REM®		1,375,346	December 17, 1985
Magalloy®		1,522,273	January 31, 1989

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns forever, to Assignee's proper use and behoof. By execution of this Assignment, the Assignor vouches that it has full right and lawful authority to dispose, sell and transfer the aforesaid trademarks.

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, Assignee hereby assumes and agrees to pay and discharge or perform, as appropriate, all legal and other professional fees and charges and filing fees associated with the filing of the assignments provided for herein, and any filings necessary and appropriate to maintain and protect such trademark, including the Combined Declaratory Use and Incontestability under Sections 8 and 15.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed by its proper corporate officer and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed as of this ____ day of September, 2005.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of or attested by:

on In hill

REM Technologies, Inc.

Mark D. Michaud

Its President

Hereunto duly Authorized

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/18/2005 REEL: 003257 FRAME: 0625